<c Comptroller’s Office, Raleigh, N. C. 

“I, William F. Collins, Comptroller of Public Accounts, do hereby certify 
that it appears of record in my office that Salathiel Martin had the follow¬ 
ing certificates issued in his favor, purporting to be for military service, 
viz: one for six hundred and twenty-four pounds (yf624,) found on book 
No. 2, page 45, and another for four pounds seventeen shillings and six¬ 
pence (J?4 17s. Gd.) found on book No. 24, page 100, specie certificates. 
They appear, as all others do on the military books of this office, to have 
been for military service.